Company Internal
Label Content Specification
1(8)
Document number Revision
1274-81258125 1.4
Prepared by Date
BSM/  Khairuddin 2013-03-1910
  Contents responsible if other than preparer Remarks
 SOMC/ Munchmeyer, Andreas This document is managed in SPACE
State: Preliminary  Approved by
SOMC/ Munchmeyer, Andreas
Label Content Specification - Product Label
• Type number:  RD- 0040
• FCC id:   PY7RD- RD0040
• IC id:   4170B-RD0040
Contents
1 General Information ........................................................................... 2
1.1 SCOPE .............................................................................................. 2
1.2 DOCUMENTATION ........................................................................... 2
1.3 LABEL INFORMATION ..................................................................... 2
1.4 PRINTING INFORMATION for BULK PACKAGING .......................... 2
1.5 LANGUAGE (optional) ....................................................................... 3
1.6 TESTS (optional) ............................................................................... 3
2 CONTENTS AND POSITIONING OF LABEL PRINTING for SBH 80’s
BULK PACKAGING .......................................................................... .3
2.1 CONTENTS for Date Code Marking (Laser Etching on product) ...….3
2.2 CONTENTS for Date Code Label (Put in BAG)……………….……….Error!
Bookmark not defined.
2.3 CONTENTS for Date Code Label (Put on CARTON) ......................... 4
2.4 CONTENTS for Pallet Label 1 (Put on Pallet) .................................... 5
2.5  CONTENTS for Pallet Label 2 (Put on Pallet) .................................... 5
2.6 POSITIONING OF LABEL PRINTING ............................................... 6
3 REVISION INFORMATION ............................................................... 8
Company Internal
Label Content Specification
2(8)
Document number Revision
1274-8125
1.4
1 General Information
1.1 SCOPE
This document specifies the label printing for SBH80
1.2 DOCUMENTATION
All documents are listed in the Document overview 1274-8125
1.3 LABEL INFORMATION
Material and measurements are specified in document 1274-8125
1.4 PRINTING INFORMATION for BULK PACKAGING
EXAMPLE
 CONTENTS for Date Code Marking
(Laser Etching on product):
• Color text:  Written color : White Letters
• Printing:     All printing shall be sharp, well readable and permanent
• Text height:  Refer to the page (3) of 2.1 explanation
• Text font: "Arial”,
 Date code label (put in PE Bag)
• Color text: Written color : Black Letters /  Background color:  White
• Printing:   All printing shall be sharp, well readable and permanent
• Text height:3 mm
• Text font: "Arial"
 Carton Label
• Color text: Written color :Black Letters / Background color: White
• Printing:   All printing shall be sharp, well readable and permanent
• Text height:2 mm
• Text font: "Arial"
 Pallet Label 1
• Color text: Written color :Black Letters / Background color: White
• Printing:    All printing shall be sharp, well readable and permanent
• Text height:  Refer to page 5 of 2.4 explanation
• Text font:     "Arial"
 Pallet Label 2
• Color text: Written color :Black Letters / Background color: White
• Printing:    All printing shall be sharp, well readable and permanent
• Text height:  Refer to page 6 of 2.5 explanation
• Text font:     "Arial"
Company Internal
Label Content Specification
3(8)
Document number Revision
1274-8125
1.4
1.5 LANGUAGE (optional)
English, Korean and Japanese text shall be printed on the label according to
specification in section 2 below.
1.6 TESTS (optional)
EXAMPLE: The label shall be tested and approved according to valid safety
requirements.
2 CONTENTS AND POSITIONING OF LABEL PRINTING for
RENOIR BULK PACKAGING
2.1 CONTENTS for Date Code Marking (Laser Etching on product)
The label shall have the following content, Line and alignment may vary:
LINE TEXT ALIGN
Line 2:
NOTE
Japanese TA Marking Left
width 12.7mm
High 3.0 mm
Line 3: Japan Lion built-in battery statement  Left
width 11.3mm
High 0.9 mm
Line 4: Serial No: YYWWSSPCXXXXXXC Left
width 11.7 mm
High 1.0 mm
Note 2
Line 5: BDA: XXXXXXXXXXXXXX Left
width 11.9mm
High 1.0 mm
Line 2: C-Tick Marking Middle,
width 8.0 mm
High 3.0 mm
Line 2: Z354 Marking (New Zealand) Middle
width 3.0 mm
High 1.2 mm
Line 4:  XXXX-XXXX.X Middle
W = 6.5mm
H = 1.0 mm
Note 1
Line 5: FCC ID: PY7-RD0040 Middle
width 9.0 mm
High 1.0 mm
Line 3: CE 0682 Marking Middle
width 7.5 mm
High 5.0 mm
Line 4: Model: SBH80 Middle
width 6.7 mm
High 1.0 mm
Line 5: IC: 4170B-RD0040   Middle
width 7.7 mm
High 1.0 mm
Line 3: WEEE Marking Right
width 6.0 mm
High 7.0 mm
Line 2:  yyWww – production week Right
W = 3.3 mm
H = 0.8 mm
Note 3
Company Internal
Label Content Specification
4(8)
Document number Revision
1274-8125
1.4
Line 4: Type:RD-0040 Left
width 6.7 mm
High 0.9 mm
Line 5: Made in Malaysia  Right
width 7.0 mm
High 0.8 mm
Note 1: Product number and R-state
Note 2: (Y)Year
                     (W)Week
                     (S)Supplier site code, identify production site, managed by sourcing
                     (P)Production line / Product code, handled by supplier
                     (X)Running number
                     (C1)Checksum
 (C2)Checksum
Note 3: (ww) week
 (yy) year
2.2 CONTENTS for BDA Label (Put in bag)
2.3 CONTENTS for Date Code Label (Put on Carton)
LINE TEXT ALIGN
Line 1:
NOTE
BSM Part Number W=32.0mm
H= 2.0mm
Line 2: Qty:  W = 7.0 mm
H= 2.0 mm
Line 3 Weight:
Line 4: Date:   Note 3
Line 5:  Time:   Note 3
Line 6:  PO No:   Note 1
Line 7 COO: Malaysia
Line 8 Rated Voltage:
Line 9:  Carton ID with barcode:
C-AAAYMMXXXXX
 Note 2
Note 1:          Order Number by each one Sales Order.
Note 2: (C)  Carton
 (AAA)  Project  REN (= Renoir)
 (Y)  Year
 (M)  Month
 (XXXX)  Running number
Note 3:          Content is subject to change according to PO requirement
LINE TEXT ALIGN
Line 1:
NOTE
BDA number with barcode Left,
width 29.0 mm
High 3.5 mm
Company Internal
Label Content Specification
5(8)
Document number Revision
1274-8125
1.4
2.4 CONTENTS for Pallet Label-1 (Put on Pallet)
The label shall have the following contents Line and alignment may vary:
LINE TEXT ALIGN
Line 1:
NOTE
SBH80 W = 33 mm
H = 6 mm
Line 2: Pallet ID: P-AAAYMMXXXX W = 23 mm
H = 2.0 mm
Note 1
Line 3: Qty:
Line 4:  PO No:  Note 2
Line 5:  Date W = 15.0mm
H = 2.0mm
Line 6:  Barcode of Pallet ID W = 74.0mm
H = 15.0mm
Note 1
Note 1: (P)  Pallet
 (AAA) Project  REN (= Renoir)
(Y) Year
(MM) Month
(XL) Running number
Note 2: Order Number by each one Sales Order.
2.5 CONTENTS for Pallet Label-2 (Put on Pallet)
The label shall have the following contents Line and alignment may vary:
LINE TEXT ALIGN
Line 1:
NOTE
Product No: XXXX-XXXX.X W = 20mm
H = 3 mm
Note 1
Line 2: Receiver Address Left
W = 40 mm
H = 2.0 mm
Line 2:  Shipper Address Right
W = 40 mm
H = 2.0 mm
Line 3:  Mfg Part No W=30mm
H=2mm
Line 4:  Purchase Order  W = 23mm
H = 2 mm
Note 2
Line 5:  Lot Number: WWYY W = 10mm
H = 2mm
Note 3
Line 6:  Quantity W = 15mm
H = 2mm
Line 7 Weight W = 40mm
H = 10mm
Note 1:  Product number and R-state
Note 2: Order Number by each one Sales Order.
Note 3:  (WW) Work Week
 (YY)  Year
Company Internal
Label Content Specification
6(8)
Document number Revision
1274-8125
1.4
2.6 POSITIONING OF LABEL PRINTING
The logo type, text and safety approval symbols mentioned shall be placed
according to the following schematic sketch (only layout, no measurements).
Date code Marking (Laser Etching on Product):
Label put in Bag
Label put on Carton
Company Internal
Label Content Specification
7(8)
Document number Revision
1274-8125
1.4
Label-1 put on Pallet
Label-2 put on Pallet
Company Internal
Label Content Specification
8(8)
Document number Revision
1274-8125
1.4
3 REVISION INFORMATION
Version Date
1
Note
June, 10 2013 New Release
2 June, 21 2013 Include 2.2 Date Code Label (put on unit)
3 Aug, 02 2013 Removed 2.2 Date Code Label (put on unit)
4 Dec, 18 2013 Revise date code marking (laser etching)